3/ 07/ 24

GENERAL FUND
ASSESSMENT
VEHI CLE FUEL
TUI TI ON TRAI NI NG
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
VEHI CLE FUEL
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL
CARTOGRAPHY

GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNTI NG DEPARTMENT
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
TRAVEL

GENERAL FUND

CLERK - CGENERAL OPERATI ON
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
POSTAGE
TRAVEL

GENERAL FUND

CLERK - ELECTI ONS
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
POSTAGE
TRAVEL

GENERAL FUND
BOARD COF COWM SSI ONERS
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND
FACI LI TI ES - GENERAL
VEHI CLE FUEL
VEHI CLE FUEL
TELEPHONE
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MAI NT. EQUI PMENT

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TI ES - ANNEX
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
HOUSEHOLD & | NSTI TUTI ONAL
OTEC

UNI ON COUNTY PAGE
NEWSPAPER REPORT
FROM 2/01/24 TO 2/29/24
GASCO 148
| STC TRAI NI NG FUND 1, 590.
A & J ENTERPRI SES, LLC 23.
GASCO 71.
US BANK 2, 456.
GASCO 43.
HARNEY COUNTY G S 1, 920.
CHAVES CONSULTI NG, | NC. 754.
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 433.
US BANK 1, 020.
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 84.
U S POSTMASTER 320.
FEI K, LI SA 763.
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 13.
U S POSTMASTER 1, 930.
FEI K, LI SA 763.
ODP BUSI NESS SOLUTI ONS 178.
GASCO 436.
GASCO 71.
ZI PLY 27.
CARTER S CUSTOM CLEANI NG 1,031
US BANK 661
A + M PLUMBI NG, LLC 727.
LA GRANDE, CITY COF 975.
OVERTON ELECTRI C, | NC. 549.
CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL 239.
OT.EC 3, 169.

81
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UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 2/01/24 TO 2/29/24

CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TIES - JOSEPH BLDG
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
HOUSEHOLD & | NSTI TUTI ONAL
OTEC
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE

GENERAL FUND

FACILITIES - ADM N. BLDG
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
HOUSEHOLD & | NSTI TUTI ONAL
OTEC
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TIES-Cl RCU T COURT
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
HOUSEHCOLD & | NST
OTEC

GENERAL FUND

COVPUTER SERVI CES
REPAI R & MAI NTENANCE PC S
ACCOUNTI NG SOFTWARE MAI NT
| NTERNET LI NE CHARGE

GENERAL FUND

DA - LEGAL SERVI CES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
I NVESTI GATI ONS
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
MEDI CAL EXAM NER REPORT
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
TRAVEL
COPYI NG
MEDI CAL EXAM NER REPORT
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND

JUVENI LE
OCF GRANT EXPENDI TURES
EVALUATI ON

RON KRI NGLEN REFRI GERATI ON, LL
WASTE- PRO

ALPI NE ALARM

LA GRANDE, CITY COF

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
OT.EC

RON KRI NGLEN REFRI GERATI ON, LL
WASTE- PRO

LA GRANDE, CITY COF

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
OT.EC

WASTE- PRO

ALPI NE ALARM

LA GRANDE, CITY COF

CROMN PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
OT.EC

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
CHAVES CONSULTI NG, | NC.
US BANK

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
NORTHWEST FORENSI C | NSTI TUTE,
OCDP BUSI NESS SOLUTI ONS
STAPLES ADVANTAGE

TI BBETTS, ROBERT

US BANK

CURTI S, KASSADI E

KARPEL SOLUTI ONS

TI BBETTS, ROBERT

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

CHAMBERS, KITI A
ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC

PAGE

647.
411.

845.
508.
239.

405.
356.

127.
2309.
505.
293.

420.
148.

75.
628.

69.

765.

167.
558.
538.
538.
532.
532.
307.

1, 154.
241.

20.

84
00
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UNI ON COUNTY
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FROM 2/01/24 TO 2/29/24

DETENTI ON RETAI NER/ CO
YDC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
RESTI TUTI ON FEES

OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
OCF GRANT EXPENDI TURES
TRAVEL

GENERAL FUND

PLANNI NG
CONTRACT SRV- ONWR/ ONEB
TRAVEL
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND

EMERGENCY SERV
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
VEHI CLE FUEL

GENERAL FUND

SPECI AL ACCOUNTS
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
SCHOOL NURSE- HNRS
AUDI T/ ACCOUNTI NG EXTERNAL
TELEPHONE
POSTAGE
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
ACC REPRESENTATI ON
WOLF DEPREDATI ON GRANT
REI MBURSABLE TRAVEL
WOLF DEPREDATI ON GRANT
TELEPHONE
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
PREDATOR CONTRCL PROGRAM
COBRA/ RETI REES MED | NS.
COPYI NG

GENERAL FUND

SHERI FF
LEGAL COSTS
DI SPATCH CONTRACT
PATROL SUPPLI ES (UCSO)
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
VEHI CLE FUEL
TELEPHONE
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
VEHI CLE FUEL
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE

BRK MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
CHAMBERS, KITI A

SI MONI'S, WAYNE

US BANK

CHAMBERS, KITI A

GASCO

ANDERSON- PERRY & ASSQOC., | NC.
GASCO
STAPLES ADVANTAGE

EASTERN OREGON OFFI CE SCLUTI ON
GASCO

US BANK

GASCO

BAUM SM TH, LLC

CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
CONNECTED PROFESSI ONAL

PRI ORI TY ONE

PURCHASE POWNER

VI ETNAM WAR MEMORI AL FUND

ACC

BECKER, M CHAEL

GASCO

HARLOW ERIC

ZI PLY

ODP BUSI NESS SOLUTI ONS
US BANK

USDA APHI S

ASSOC. OF OR CO INS. TRUST
EASTERN OREGON OFFI CE SCLUTI ON

BAUM SM TH, LLC

Cl TY OF LAGRANDE

COVMUNI CATI ONS NORTHWEST
EASTERN OREGON OFFI CE SCLUTI ON
FULLER, DENN S

GASCO

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

A & J ENTERPRI SES, LLC

GASCO

LES SCHWAB Tl RE CENTER

PAGE

1, 125.
687.
526.
665.
700.

38.

15, 256.
336.

573.
144.
716.
190.

150.
267, 862.
740.
220.

1, 409.
2,942.
1, 781.
843.

3, 548.
2, 919.



VEHI CLE FUEL

GASCO

3/ 07/ 24 UNI ON COUNTY PAGE
NEWSPAPER REPORT
FROM 2/01/24 TO 2/29/24

MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE NAPA AUTO PARTS 399.
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES STAPLES ADVANTAGE 664.
TRANSPORTATI ON THE BANCORP BANK 13, 405.
PC SOFTWARE MAI NT/ UPDATES TRI TECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS 1, 170.
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE US BANK 88.
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES BANNER BANK 145.
REI MBURSEABLE SUPPLI ES FLYI NG M DESI GNS 1, 899.
UNI FORMS L.N. CURTIS & SONS 1, 003.
PATRCL SUPPLI ES ( UCSO) US BANK 243.
VEHI CLE FUEL GASCO 2, 899.
BOAT REQ STRATI ON FEES OREGON STATE MARI NE BOARD 556.
PATRCL SUPPLI ES ( UCSO) PRO FORCE LAW ENFORCEMENT 1, 543.
TELEPHONE UNI TED STATES CELLULAR 1, 793.

GENERAL FUND

CORRECTI ONS
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT. CAPI TAL ONE/ WAL- MART 2, 320.
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES EASTERN OREGON OFFI CE SCLUTI ON 340.
VEHI CLE FUEL GASCO 147.
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES & CARE | NTERPATH LABORATORY, | NC. 631.
TELEPHONE UNI TED STATES CELLULAR 178.
MOTOR VEH CLE NMAI NTENANCE A & J ENTERPRI SES, LLC 39.
| NVATE SUPPLI ES REI MB CONSCOLI DATED TELECOM | NC. 1, 110.
VEHI CLE FUEL GASCO 464.
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT. SHAMRCOCK FOODS 8, 448.
VEDI CATI ON- MOUD SCHEI N, HENRY 26, 456.
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES & CARE US BANK 466.
UNI FORMS L.N. CURTIS & SONS 493.
JAI'L SUPPLI ES US BANK 248.
MEDI CAL SRVCS CONTRACT WESTERN SKI ES WELLNESS CENTER 4, 000.
VEHI CLE FUEL GASCO 316.
CONTRACTUAL SRVCS- | MPACT MB COUNSELI NG, LLC 4, 000.
TELEPHONE UNI TED STATES CELLULAR 183.

PUBLI C WORKS FUND

ROAD MAI NT/ CONSTRUCTI ON
PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES CONNECTED PROFESSI ONAL 1, 408.
SHOP TOOLS BANNER BANK 3, 393.
VEHI CLE FUEL BYRNES O L CO., |INC 4,117.
ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES CORAL SALES CO. 5309.
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES DMC VWEAR PARTS LLC 770.
VEHI CLE FUEL GASCO 783.
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES GRAI NGER S571.
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES MOVAR, | NC 648.
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES NAPA AUTO PARTS 1, 325.
ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES OXARC 1, 266.
ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES SEUBERT EXCAVATOCRS, | NC. 9, 369.
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES WESTERN STATE EQUI P. CORP. 4, 349.
PUBLI C UTI LI TI ES SERVI CES AVI STA 1, 286.
VEHI CLE FUEL BYRNES O L CO., |INC 14, 106.
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES D & S HYDRAULI CS, | NC 2,403.
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES EQUI PMENT BLADES | NC 2,987.
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FROM 2/01/24 TO 2/29/24

EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
PUBLI C UTI LI TI ES SERVI CES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
SI GN\S

VEHI CLE FUEL

EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
SHOP TOOLS

VEHI CLE FUEL

ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
STP EXPENSE

EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES

WEED CONTROL FUND

WEED MAI NTENANCE
VEHI CLE FUEL/ MAI NTENANCE
VEH CLE FUEL/ MAI NTENANCE

Bl CYCLE FUND/ PRQJECT FUND
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
EOCRO CONTRACTUAL SRVS
EOCRO CONTRACTUAL SRVS
EOCRO CONTRACTUAL SRVS

ANI MAL CONTROL FUND
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
VEHI CLE FUEL
TELEPHONE
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
VEHI CLE FUEL
VEHI CLE FUEL
TELEPHONE

COW SSION CH LD & FAM LY
DFC

CARA CARRYOVER

CARA CARRYOVER

| NVATE VELFARE FUND
CORRECTI ONS
| NVATE SUPPLI ES

STF FUND
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
STI F CONTRACT

COVMUNI TY CORRECTI ONS
PUBLI C SAFETY
VEHI CLE FUEL

NORTHWEST EQUI PMENT SALES, | NC
OT.E C

ROCK AND SONS TI RE AND AUTO
TRAFFI C SAFETY SUPPLY CO
BYRNES O L CO., |INC

D & S HYDRAULI CS, | NC

NAPA AUTO PARTS

WESTERN STATE EQUI P. CORP.
BANNER BANK

BYRNES O L CO., |INC

HARNEY ROCK AND PAVI NG

OCDOT' LA GRANDE SHOPS

R D. MAC, | NC

RANDCO TANKS

GASCO
US BANK

WALLOWA RESOURCES, | NC.
TONKON TORP
US BANK

GASCO
UNI TED STATES CELLULAR
A & J ENTERPRI SES, LLC
GASCO
GASCO
UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

US BANK
W LSQON, JESSI E

US BANK

COVMUNI TY CONNECT! ON

GASCO

PAGE

692.

1, 493.

1, 356.

3, 289.

4, 553.

3, 142.

583.

5, 423.

4,194.

10, 634.
2, 513.

3, 212.

18, 223.
1, 440.

90.
777.

5, 364.
3, 333.
46.

2,710.
937.

71.

94, 636.

64.

00
46

50

00
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CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
VEHI CLE FUEL
LABORATORY

CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
VEHI CLE FUEL

CRI ME VI CTI M PROGRAM
PUBLI C SAFETY
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG
EMERGENCY SERVI CES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

VERA

RECREATI ON PROGRAMS
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
FUEL/ VEHI CLE MAI NT
FOREST MANAGEMENT
FUEL/ VEHI CLE MAI NT

SHERI FF RESERVE PROG FUND
PUBLI C SAFETY
SEARCH AND RESCUE EXP
SEARCH AND RESCUE EXP
SEARCH AND RESCUE EXP
SEARCH AND RESCUE EXP

ARPA FUND
GENERAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
EQUI PVENT
EQUI PMENT PURCHASES

NAT FOREST SERV-TITLE 111
GENERAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

ECONOM C DEVELOPMENT FUND
LOTTERY MONI ES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

HUVAN SERVI CES PROGRAM
SPECI AL PROGRAMS

LI NDSAY TRI CE

DAFFER, PAUL

GASCO

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
BLUE MOUNTAI N POLYGRAPH, LLC
EASTERN OREGON HEALTH
WASTE- PRO

US BANK

CHAO HONG CHEN

EASTERN OREGON HEALTH
GASCO

KARPEL SOLUTI ONS
US BANK
NORTHVWEST FURNI TURE

ANDERSON- PERRY & ASSQOC., | NC.

GASCO
HAMPTON' S, | NC.
GASCO

LES SCHWAB Tl RE CENTER
NAPA AUTO PARTS
OT.EC

LES SCHWAB Tl RE CENTER

CHRI S LOVAN CONSTRUCTI ON
COVMUNI CATI ONS NORTHWEST
AUZZ, LLC

US BANK

BAUM SM TH, LLC

PAGE

1, 710.
600.
144.

1, 278.
200.

1, 819.

1, 042.
2, 000.
1, 786.

178.

650.
2, 959.
549.

2. 385,
230.
401.

77.
412.

1, 578.
14, 099.

40, 346.
11, 125.

6, 864.

590.

95

00
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FROM 2/01/24 TO 2/29/24

M S SERVI CES

DHS MATCH M SC EXPENSE
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

PE51-01 LPHA STATE

MAC MATCH

DHS MATCH M SC EXPENSE
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
DHS CGRANT CONTRACTUAL SVS
DHS MATCH M SC EXPENSE
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

MEDI ATl ON/ CONCI LI ATI ON
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
MEDI ATI ON SERVI CES

911 COVMUNCI ATI ON FUND
PUBLI C SAFETY
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

RAC MAI NTENANCE FUND
MAI NTENANCE

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

DRUG COURT FUND

DRUG COURT
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
NON- GRANT EXPEND
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
NON- GRANT EXPEND

DRUG COURT FUND

PUBLI C/ MENTAL HEALTH
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
PARTI Cl PANT SUPPORTS

COUNTY FAI R FUND
COUNTY FAIR

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

JUSTI CE COURT

PUBLI C SAFETY
OR DEPT OF REV-FI NES/ FEES
TELEPHONE

CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
DHS RECEI PTI NG UNI T

GASCO

CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
OREGON HEALTH AUTHORI TY

DHS RECEI PTI NG UNI T

US BANK

CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
DHS RECEI PTI NG UNI T

GASCO

C. JEFF HARVAN

Cl TY OF LAGRANDE

WASTE- PRO
AVI STA
OT.EC

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
BLUE MOUNTAI N POLYGRAPH, LLC
ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
BRI CKYARD LANES, LLC

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
US BANK

SPOI ON SEPTI C
OT.EC
AVI STA

OREGON DEPT. OF REV.
ZI PLY

PAGE

293, 936.
9, 979.
52.

60, 438.
13, 001.
9, 749.
92.

53, 5109.
19, 003.
105.

960.

475, 000.

234.
1, 202.
774.

1, 836.

600.
1, 776.
1, 200.

151.
602.

6, 324.
735.
2,212.

8, 015.
495.

00

00

79
96
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FROM 2/01/24 TO 2/29/24

OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

COVMUNI CATI ONS SYSTEM
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
UTI LI TI ES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE
MAI NTENANCE

FUEL

UTI LI TI ES

TURF EQUI PMENT REPAI R

FUEL

FUEL

UTI LI TI ES

BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE
CLUB HOUSE
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG DUES
SUPPLI ES & POSTAGE
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES

DI SPUTE RESCLUTI ON

MEDI ATI ON SERVI CES
PC SCOFTWARE MAI NT/ UPDATE
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

SURVEYOR
SURVEY/ MAPPI NG
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

Al RPORT CAP | MPROVE. FUND
CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENT FUND
RW 12- 30 SHOULDER

Al RPORT OPERATI ONS FUND

Al RPORT OPERATI ONS
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
AVI ATl ON FUEL
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES

ODP BUSI NESS SOLUTI ONS

OT.EC
DAY MANAGEMENT CORP.

GASCO

OT.EC

NAPA AUTO PARTS
BYRNES O L CO., |INC
GASCO

OT.EC

CALLAVAY

OT.EC

AMERI GAS

LONDI N, DANA

US BANK

CALLAVAY

EASTERN OREGON OFFI CE SCLUTI ON
OT.EC

BANNER BANK
US BANK

HSU, JEFFREY

PRECI SI ON APPROACH ENG NEERI NG

LA GRANDE, CITY COF

OT.EC

SHARON WRI GHT, TR, WRI GHT FAM
ZI PLY

ASCENT AVI ATI ON GROUP, | NC.
OT.EC

PAGE

234.

74.
600.

42.

208.
2 367.

51.

1,774.
441.
1, 251.
535.
687.
1, 786.
100.
403.

850.
4, 240.

585.

9, 013.

343.

1, 497.
600.
978.

37, 576.
111.

74

91
00

00

66
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